
Scorecard Meet Toni Dickey Invite

Course Otter Creek Golf Course Tees Green Individual Results Team Results

Ankeny
Course Rating 35.3 34.9 70.2 Varsity

F B 18 Rank Player School Score Rank Team Score
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT Medalist Hallie Yates C WDM Valley 78 1 Southeast Polk 337

Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 Runner-Up Natalie Henson Marshalltown 80 2 Clear Lake 354
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 3 Meghan DeLong Clear Lake 80 3 Ames 370

Isabella Ross 4 6 7 4 5 4 8 8 6 52 6 8 5 3 9 4 5 5 5 50 102 4 Rylin Davidson Southeast Polk 81 4 WDM Valley 371
Addison Smith 4 4 7 4 5 4 5 7 7 47 5 6 4 4 8 5 5 5 5 47 94 5 Rebecca DeLong Clear Lake 82 5 Centennial 382
Gia Blaser 5 9 9 4 9 4 7 8 6 61 9 7 6 7 8 3 6 6 5 57 118 6 Saleah Vivanh-Vong DM East 83 6 Marshalltown 384
Jori Webb 6 6 9 5 7 7 8 6 5 59 6 7 7 6 10 6 8 5 6 61 120 7 Kate Wahman Southeast Polk 84 7 DM East 409
Gracie Block 5 7 9 5 8 6 10 7 7 64 8 10 6 5 7 5 7 7 6 61 125 8 Payton Drefke Centennial 85 8 Dowling 417
Ava Sesker 6 7 10 5 9 5 7 6 7 62 6 6 8 4 9 6 10 9 7 65 127 9 Lauren Brown Southeast Polk 86 9 Indianola 420

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 10 Hannah Schwemm Southeast Polk 86 10 Ankeny 434
4A Ankeny 434 11 Elizabeth Duncan Ames 87 11 Newton 446

Centennial 12 Gaby Estabrook Marshalltown 88 12 Dallas Center-Grimes 454
13 Emersen Motl Ames 91 13

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 14 Estelle Wong Ames 93 14
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 15 Addison Smith Ankeny 94 15
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 16 Olivia Prunty Southeast Polk 94 16

Payton Drefke 5 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 5 46 4 5 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 39 85 17 Olivia Joensen Centennial 94 17
Vivian Wilson 5 7 9 4 6 6 5 5 5 52 6 6 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 47 99 18 Katelyn Williams C WDM Valley 95 18
Olivia Joensen 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 7 6 48 6 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 4 46 94 19 Shanel Sayre WDM Valley 95 19
Kate Geiselhart 5 6 7 5 6 5 7 6 5 52 6 6 7 5 6 5 6 6 5 52 104 20 Meagan Paine Clear Lake 96
Brooke Ridout 6 6 8 4 10 4 5 7 5 55 5 7 7 5 9 4 5 5 5 52 107 21 Macey Holck Clear Lake 96
Adelyne Peterson 7 7 10 3 8 4 8 6 6 59 6 7 6 4 7 5 5 7 6 53 112 22 Marin Pettigrew Newton 97 Team Results

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 23 Laura Klaessy Dallas Center-Grimes 97 Junior Varsity
4A Centennial 382 24 Vivian Wilson Centennial 99 Rank Team Score

Ames 25 Leah Becker Ames 99 1 #N/A
26 Anna Wahman Southeast Polk 99 2

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 27 Tessa Rounds DM East 99 3
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 28 Camryn Overton Indianola 100 4
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 29 Averi Langin Dowling 101 5

Elizabeth Duncan 4 5 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 39 6 6 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 48 87 30 Pilar Fisher Dowling 101 6
Emersen Motl 6 5 9 4 5 5 5 5 5 49 6 5 4 4 7 3 4 4 5 42 91 31 Reese Lucas Indianola 101 7
Estelle Wong 5 4 7 4 5 5 5 4 6 45 5 5 6 7 5 4 5 6 5 48 93 32 Danielle Randick Ames 102 8
Leah Becker 5 5 8 4 7 5 5 6 6 51 6 8 5 3 5 4 5 6 6 48 99 33 Isabella Ross Ankeny 102 9
Danielle Randick 4 7 6 5 5 4 6 5 5 47 7 6 6 4 8 6 4 8 6 55 102 34 Izzy Staudt Dowling 103 10
Jessie Lohman 4 6 10 4 8 7 6 6 5 56 6 6 5 3 10 4 5 5 7 51 107 35 Hayden Fenimore WDM Valley 103 11

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 36 Kate Geiselhart Centennial 104 12
4A Ames 370 37 Autumn Thompson Marshalltown 105 13

WDM Valley 38 Amelia Moorlach Indianola 106 14
39 Brooke Ridout Centennial 107 15

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 40 Jessie Lohman Ames 107 16
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 41 Kyleah Vivanh DM East 108 17
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 42 Lydia Eligh Dallas Center-Grimes 108 18

Hallie Yates C 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 38 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 40 78 43 Emily Nelson WDM Valley 110 19
Shanel Sayre 4 4 6 4 7 5 6 4 6 46 6 8 5 4 8 4 4 5 5 49 95 44 Harper Wilson Marshalltown 111
Katelyn Williams C 5 5 7 5 7 4 5 6 6 50 5 6 5 3 5 5 4 5 7 45 95 45 Abby Ruan Dowling 112
Hayden Fenimore 8 5 9 4 6 3 6 7 6 54 6 6 7 4 5 4 5 6 6 49 103 46 Adelyne Peterson Centennial 112
Emily Nelson 6 7 7 5 6 5 6 6 6 54 7 6 5 5 8 6 8 5 6 56 110 47 Abbie Corbett Indianola 113
Marlee Brown 6 6 7 10 9 4 6 6 5 59 7 6 6 5 7 6 4 8 6 55 114 48 Marlee Brown WDM Valley 114

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 49 Evie Main Newton 114
4A WDM Valley 371 50 Allie Nedved Dowling 116

Marshalltown 51 Lily James Clear Lake 116
52 Addison Hook Newton 117

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 53 Gia Blaser Ankeny 118
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 54 Addison Van Maanen Newton 118
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 55 Kenady Fallis DM East 119

Natalie Henson 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 40 4 5 5 3 6 4 4 5 4 40 80 56 Shaelyn Ulrich Clear Lake 120
Gaby Estabrook 3 8 6 3 5 4 5 6 5 45 5 5 4 4 6 4 5 5 5 43 88 57 Sydney Meints Dallas Center-Grimes 120
Autumn Thompson 4 6 8 4 8 4 7 6 5 52 6 5 6 4 10 4 6 6 6 53 105 58 Addie Ratcliff Newton 120
Harper Wilson 5 7 7 5 8 4 6 7 4 53 6 7 6 4 7 5 6 8 9 58 111 59 Jori Webb Ankeny 120

60 124
Hallie Kuhlers 8 7 10 5 9 6 10 7 9 71 8 10 6 6 9 4 7 5 7 62 133 61 Emma Trembly Indianola 124

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 62 Gracie Block Ankeny 125
4A Marshalltown 384 63 Ella Price Newton 126

Southeast Polk 64 Ava Sesker Ankeny 127
65 Alexa Inman Indianola 127

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 66 Mia Long Dallas Center-Grimes 129



Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 67 Delanee Stuve DM East 130
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 68 Ellie Weddle Dallas Center-Grimes 132

Rylin Davidson 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 5 41 4 6 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 40 81 69 Hallie Kuhlers Marshalltown 133
Lauren Brown 4 4 6 4 6 5 4 4 5 42 5 5 5 3 6 4 5 6 5 44 86 70 Josephine Bond Dallas Center-Grimes 138
Olivia Prunty 4 4 6 5 7 6 6 7 5 50 7 6 5 3 6 3 4 6 4 44 94 71
Hannah Schwemm 5 5 6 2 6 4 4 5 5 42 7 5 7 4 4 3 5 5 4 44 86 72
Kate Wahman 4 5 8 4 4 3 6 4 5 43 6 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 41 84 73
Anna Wahman 5 4 8 3 6 4 6 8 6 50 7 5 4 5 5 6 5 7 5 49 99 74

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 75
4A Southeast Polk 337 76

Dallas Center-Grimes 77
78

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 79
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 80
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 81

Laura Klaessy 6 5 8 6 5 3 6 6 6 51 6 6 6 5 4 3 5 5 6 46 97 82
Lydia Eligh 5 5 6 4 6 4 6 5 6 47 6 8 7 5 8 8 7 7 5 61 108 83
Sydney Meints 7 8 10 3 9 3 6 6 5 57 10 8 7 5 8 5 7 8 5 63 120 84
Ellie Weddle 7 8 10 5 8 5 7 9 6 65 9 10 8 6 10 5 7 6 6 67 132 85
Josephine Bond 6 8 10 5 8 5 7 9 8 66 7 10 10 4 8 9 10 7 7 72 138 86
Mia Long 7 6 10 5 9 5 10 6 6 64 6 9 6 4 10 8 7 9 6 65 129 87

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 88
4A Dallas Center-Grimes 454 89

DM East 90
91

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 92
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 93
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 94

Saleah Vivanh-Vong 4 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 5 40 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 43 83 95
Tessa Rounds 7 5 8 5 5 5 6 5 6 52 6 6 6 4 6 4 6 5 4 47 99 96
Kyleah Vivanh 7 5 10 5 6 5 6 6 8 58 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 50 108 97
Kenady Fallis 6 5 10 5 9 5 8 6 6 60 7 6 7 6 8 8 6 5 6 59 119 98
Delanee Stuve 6 9 10 6 8 5 6 6 9 65 8 8 7 6 8 4 8 10 6 65 130 99

100
Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 101

4A DM East 409 102

Dowling 103
104

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 105
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360 106
Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10 107

Izzy Staudt 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 5 5 47 5 8 6 5 9 6 6 5 6 56 103 108
Allie Nedved 6 5 9 6 8 5 7 7 7 60 6 9 7 6 7 5 5 4 7 56 116 109
Pilar Fisher 5 5 9 5 7 4 7 6 4 52 5 6 6 4 7 8 4 4 5 49 101 110
Averi Langin 5 5 8 5 6 5 5 6 6 51 6 6 6 4 6 5 5 6 6 50 101 111

112
Abby Ruan 6 6 9 5 7 3 8 6 7 57 7 5 6 4 6 8 7 6 6 55 112 113

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 114
4A Dowling 417

Clear Lake
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10
Rebecca DeLong 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 43 3 6 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 39 82
Meghan DeLong 4 4 5 2 5 4 5 5 5 39 5 5 5 3 6 5 4 4 4 41 80
Macey Holck 5 5 7 4 8 3 6 6 6 50 6 5 6 3 6 4 6 5 5 46 96
Meagan Paine 5 5 6 5 5 4 6 6 6 48 6 6 5 3 5 6 5 7 5 48 96
Lily James 5 5 8 5 8 5 8 7 6 57 7 7 7 5 9 5 5 7 7 59 116
Shaelyn Ulrich 9 6 9 5 9 5 6 8 6 63 6 7 7 3 7 7 7 7 6 57 120

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
3A Clear Lake 354

Indianola
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10
Camryn Overton 7 4 9 4 6 4 6 4 6 50 6 6 6 4 5 6 5 5 7 50 100
Amelia Moorlach 5 4 7 5 8 4 6 7 6 52 7 7 6 3 8 5 6 6 6 54 106
Reese Lucas 4 6 6 5 7 4 8 6 5 51 7 6 5 4 8 4 6 5 5 50 101
Abbie Corbett 6 7 8 6 6 6 6 4 7 56 6 8 6 4 8 6 5 6 8 57 113
Alexa Inman 6 8 10 4 9 4 7 6 7 61 8 8 8 4 8 7 7 10 6 66 127
Emma Trembly 6 8 9 5 6 5 8 6 6 59 6 9 8 5 7 10 7 7 6 65 124



Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
4A Indianola 420

Newton
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10
Marin Pettigrew 6 5 8 4 7 4 5 5 5 49 6 6 5 4 7 4 5 5 6 48 97
Ella Price 8 7 8 7 9 5 7 8 7 66 7 7 7 4 9 5 7 7 7 60 126
Evie Main 5 7 9 5 7 4 6 7 6 56 7 8 6 4 8 4 7 9 5 58 114
Addison Van Maanen 5 7 9 5 4 6 8 7 5 56 8 7 7 6 7 8 6 8 5 62 118
Addison Hook 5 6 7 6 9 6 7 6 6 58 7 8 7 5 6 8 6 6 6 59 117
Addie Ratcliff 6 7 7 6 8 6 8 6 5 59 8 9 6 6 7 5 5 10 5 61 120

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
3A Newton 446

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10
7 7 6 8 7 5 7 8 6 61 7 9 7 7 8 6 6 5 8 63 124

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10



Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 287 307 430 144 437 132 367 316 314 2734 334 440 308 102 357 131 316 329 309 2626 5360

Handicap 9 7 11 15 13 17 1 5 3 8 14 2 18 4 16 12 6 10

Par 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 71
#N/A


